

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 12166 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2690 OF 2024**

Vajrakavach Strategic Solutions

Private Ltd & Ors

...Petitioner

Versus

Central Bank Of India & Anr.

...Respondent

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
DILIPRAO
NAWALE
Date:
2024.07.24
16:17:26
+0530

Adv. Aishwarya Munot i/b. Adv.. Ajinkya Gaikwad, Advocate for the
Applicant Nos. 1 and 2 (org Petitioners).

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2024.

PC. :

1. The Petitioners to give notice to the Respondent No.1 and file affidavit of service.
2. Stand over to 12th August, 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]